	01-29-200)1		
FORM PTO-1595		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1/31/92				
To the Honorable Commissi	101596831			
1, Name of conveying pa	arty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Klaus Rawe	Pe: 14.01	Name: KHD Humboldt Wedag AG		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: Abt. IH-ZT (KR-P)		
		<u>D-51057 Köln, GERMANY</u>		
 Nature of conveyance Assignment 	: D Merger	Street Address:Abt. IH-ZT (KR-P)		
Security Agreemen		City <u>: D-51057 Köln</u> : <u>GERMANY</u> Zip:		
Other		Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached 🗖 Yes 🗹 No		
Execution Date <u>7/03/2</u>	2000	ر دی. از میروند بین بر در این می که ۲۰ کی نه روند بین این این این این این این این این این ا		
4. Application (number(s	s) or patent number(s): 09792511-	0008 DOCUMENT I.D. NO. 101510857		
A. Patent Applicatio		B: Patent No.(s),		
U.S. Serial No. 09/604	4,444 Additional numbers atta	uched? □ Yes ☑ Nb		
5 Nove				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
SONNENSCHEIN	NATH & ROSENTHAL			
P.O. Box #061080		ι		
Wacker Drive Stati Chicago, IL 60606-				
	1080			
		 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed 		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account any		
		Additional fees		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3140		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signatur	·e:			
		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Kevin W. Guynn	Ke:	January 17, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		Total number of pages <u>3</u>		
Mail documents to be reco	orded and required cover sheet info			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
	Washing	ton, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011455 FRAME: 0750

		11-09-2000		
	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATI 1/31/92 PATE	101510857-	TMENT OF COMMERCE	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		or copy thereof.	
	1, Name of conveying party(ies): 1 30.00	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
	Klaus Rawe	Name: KHD Humboldt Wedag A	G	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: <u>Wiersbergstrass</u> <u>D-51103 Koeln, Germany</u> Street Address: <u>Wiersbergstra</u>		
		City <u>: D-51103 Koeln Ger</u>	many Zip:	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) at	tached Yes Y No	
	Assignment Generation Conveyance. Assignment Generation Security Agreement Other			
	Execution Date _7/03/2000			
	4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): P 00,1173 If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	(09792511-0008) n, the execution date of the applica	tion is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	uched? 🖸 Yes 🗹 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved	
	SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL P.O. Box #061080		1	
	Wacker Drive Station – Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080			
		 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged Additional fees 		
		8. Deposit Account Number:		
9/2000 DB	YRNE 00000018 09792511	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)	
C:581	40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of	
	Kevin W. Guynn	WHay_	October 25, 2000	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	\sim U	Date	
		Total number of pages 3		

PATENT REEL: 011455 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

For a valuable consideration, the undersigned Klaus Rawe, residing at Detmolder Strasse 36, 51109 Koeln, Germany, and a citizen of Germany hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KHD Humboldt Wedag AG, Wiersbergstrasse, D-51103 Koeln, Germany a corporation of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to our inventions in

"APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING CEMENT CLINKER"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Hill & Simpson, A Professional Corporation, of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. **P 00,1173**, and in our own records as Case No. H99/008US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said KHD Humboldt Wedag AG, Wiersbergstrasse, D-51103 Koeln Germany.

For the same considerations, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal at:

DATE: 03/07/2000

Klaus Rawe

WITNESSES: Hermon allite Sabuie Bik

RECORDED: 10/30/2000